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ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A. D. 1849.

Published by the Secvetary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840,
and March, 16, 1842,

Augusta:
WILLIAM T, JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1849.



RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

1849.




STATE ROAD.—ANNSBURG, ETC.—G, W. HURD. 159

<ucing satisfactory evidence of having heen settled as aforesaid Crar. 164,
on the joint lands of the state of Maine and Massachusetts.

[Approved August 9, 1849.]

Chapier 164.
Resolve for the repair of the state road from Brighton to Moosehead Lake.

Resolved, That the land agent is hereby authorized to ex- Land agent au-

X . - rized to ox-

pend eight hundred dollars for the opening and improvement of ;)I:I)Iltizgﬂ(lgj. .
the state road around the Russell mountain, in the town of

Kingsbery, in Piscataquis county.

[Approved August 10, 1849.]

Chapter 165.

Resolve in favor of the proprietors of Annsburg or number seventeen, and num-
ber twenty-nine, middle division.

Resolved, That the state treasurer is hereby authorized and rages for mak-
directed to receive the amount of all taxes assessed, for making rosas, o ¢
or repairing roads on said townships, Annsburg or number
seventeen and number twenty-nine, middle division, in the
county of Washington, without interest; provided, said taxes

shall be paid on or before the first day of September next.
[Approved August 10, 1849.]

Chapier 166.
Resolve in favor of G. W. Huxd.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state gs.
to G. W, Hurd, the sum of eight dollars, being for repairing
the gun house in the town of Harmony, by direction of the
acting quartermaster general,

[ Approved August 10, 1849.]
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